### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sang Min YUN	02/21/2011
Dong Jin HONG	02/21/2011
Weon Ki YANG	02/21/2011
Jae Ho YOO	02/21/2011
Ji Sook KIM	02/21/2011
Moon Sub LEE	02/21/2011
Han Kyong KIM	02/21/2011
Eun Jung LIM	02/21/2011
Young Ho MOON	02/21/2011
Young-Kil CHANG	02/21/2011
Gwan Sun LEE	02/21/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HANMI HOLDINGS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	#45, Bangi-dong, Songpa-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	138-828	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13120561

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: krwilliams@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 Pensylvania Ave., NW

501479770 REEL: 026021 FRAME: 0066

IOP \$40,00 13120561

**PATENT** 

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q123602
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin R. Williams/ New App. Specialist
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif source=Assignment_as_filed#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026021 FRAME: 0067

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We Sang Min YUN; Dong Jin HONG; Weon Ki YANG; Jae Ho YOO; Ji Sook KIM; Moon Sub LEE; Han Kyong KIM; Eun Jung LIM; Young Ho MOON; Young-Kil CHANG; and Gwan Sun LEE of Geumgang Apt. 1103-1001, Mujigaemaeul, Gumi-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si 463-700, Republic of Korea; Lotte Castle Gold Apt. 1111-402, Guwol-2-dong, Namdong-gu, Incheon 405-734, Republic of Korea; Sambu Renaissance 205-1404, Siburn Hanbitmaeul, #83, Bansong-dong, Hwaseong-si 445-733, Republic of Korea; Jugong Apt. 305-302, Jungye-4-dong, Nowon-gu, Seoul 139-224, Republic of Korea; Samhan Apt. 104-512, #8-1, Hongmun-ri, Yeoju-eup, Yeoju-gun, Gyeonggi-do 469-806, Republic of Korea; Keangnam Honorsvill 2619-602, Hayanmaeul, Sang-dong, Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si 420-030, Republic of Korea; #180-22, Jeil-ri, Yangji-myeon, Cheoin-gu, Yonginsi 449-825, Republic of Korea; Garden Heights 3-cha Apt. 306-1501, Beomeo-4-dong, Suscong-gu, Daegu 706-771, Republic of Korea; Jugong Apt. 146-1203, Hwanggolmaeul, Youngtong-dong, Youngtong-gu, Suwon-si 443-470, Republic of Korea; Lake Palace 121-1301, #44, Jamsil-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-220, Republic of Korea; and Woochang Apt. 3-404, Okeum-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-739, Republic of Korea, respectively, all citizens of the Republic of Korea, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

METHOD FOR PREPARING (3S,4S)-4-((R)-2-(BENZYLOXY)TRIDECYL)-3-HEXYL-2-OXETANONE AND NOVEL INTERMEDIATE USED THEREFOR

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

Whereas,

HANMI HOLDINGS CO., LTD. of #45, Bangi-dong, Songpagu, Seoul 138-828, Republic of Korea

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 13/120,561 and Confirmation number 1120 , filed March 23, 2011 ) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:	February 21, 2011	Sang Min Yan.
		s/ Sang Min YUN
Date:	February 21, 2011	Dong Jan Hong s/Dong Jin HONG
Date:	February 21, 2011	s/Weon Ki YANG
		s/ Weon Ki YANG
Date:	February 21, 2011	Jae Ho Yoo
		s/ Jae Ho YOO
Date:	February 21, 2011	Ji Sook Kam
		s/ Ji Sook KIM
Date:	February 21, 2011	LEE MOON SUB
		s/ Moon Sub LEE
Date:	February 21, 2011	Han Kyng Kin
		s/ Han Kyong KIM
Date:	February 21, 2011	Vim Eun Jung s/Eun Jung LIM
		s/ Eun Jung LIM
Date:	February 21, 2011	Young Ho Moom
		s/ Young Ho MOON
Date:	February 21, 2011	Chang Young-ICil s/Young-Kit CHANG
		s/ Young-Kif CHANG
Date:	February 21, 2011	Lee Gwan Jun
		s/ Gwan Sun LEE

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)